10
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Table of Contents
Raychem application

482 size 16 SolderTacts adapter AT-1319-17 993917-000
Note: Additional tooling for SolderTacts can be found under SolderTacts contacts, see section 8.
Ordering Information
Product Facts
■ AD-1319-9 comes with two
lateral wire clamps as
standard
■ Secures wire or cable,
enabling easy installation
of products
Applications
Simplifies and speeds
installation of Raychem
SolderSleeve terminators or
splices and SolderTacts
shielded contacts.
Dimensions 18 cm [7.07 in] W x 15 cm [5.91 in] L
Weight 300 g [.67 lb]
Product Range Covered
SolderSleeve splices MiniSeal, CWT-9XXX, D-1744, D-110
Shield terminators D-100-XX
SolderTacts contacts D-602-XX
Specifications and Dimensions
10-3
Application Equipment
Holding Fixture Tool AD-1319-9
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
10
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
■ ■ ■
10-4
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Model Description Part No.
AD-1377 MiniSeal crimp tool AD-1377-CRIMP-TOOL 992008-000
AD-1386 Calibration gauge AD-1386-CALIBRATION-GAUGE 992013-000
AD-1522 DuraSeal crimp tool AD-1522-1-CRIMPING TOOL 047011-000
Ordering Information
Hand-Operated Crimp Tools AD-1377, AD-1522
AD-1377, AD-1522
AD-1377 Crimp Tool

Tinel installation tool (120 VAC) RH-3960-1-TINEL-KIT-120V 173643-000
Tinel installation tool (220 VAC) RH-3965-1-TINEL-KIT-220V 859855-000
Ordering Information
Hand Tool Assembly AD-5000-TINEL-HAND-TOOL 795257-000
Standard Electrodes (TR04 to TR24 RINGS) AD-5000-TINEL-STD-ELECT 180245-000
Conduit Electrodes AD-5000-TINEL-COND-ELECT 747235-000(Conduit systems or TR rings on double braid)
Square Profile Electrodes (TC02-TC03 RINGS) AD-5000-TINEL-SQ-EXT-ELEC 065583-000
Recommended Spares —
AD-5000
Recommended Spares —
RH-396X
Hand Tool Assembly 915088-01-TINI-RING-HEATR 170224-000
Foot Switch IR-500-P-FOOT-SWITCH 993702-000
120 VAC Transformer TRNSFMR-120V-105-A12-250W 570939-000
220 VAC Transformer TRNSFMR-220V-105-A12-250W 574557-000
N.B. Electrodes are two per P.C.N.
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
10
10-9
Application Equipment
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Applications
The AD-5010-TINEL-
BENCH-230V is a manually
operated resistance heating
tool designed specifically to
install Raychem Tinel-Lock

Accessories
Recommended Spares
Ordering Information
10-11
Application Equipment
CV-1981 and CV-1983 Heavy-Duty Hot-Air Heating Tools
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
10
Product Facts
■ Robust, double-insulated,
heavy-duty unit
■ Highest-wattage unit
(1600–2260 watts)
■ Integral stand that allows
use as bench tool
■ Safe, quiet operation
■ Precisely variable
temperature
■ Variety of reflectors
available
■ Easy fixturing for dual
opposing heating
Electrical Supply
CV-1981-MK2 120 V and 230 V
CV-1983 120 V and 230 V
CV-1981 PID 120 V and 230 V
Power Consumption
CV-1981-MK2 1600 W
CV-1983 2260 W/3060 W
CV-1981 PID 1600 W
Total System Noise
CV-1981-MK2 65dB
CV-1983 65dB
CV-1981 PID >70dB
Length
CV-1981-MK2 340 [13]
CV-1983 320 [13]
CV-1981 PID 350 [13]
Weight
CV-1981-MK2 1.3 Kg [2.90 lb]
CV-1983 1.5 Kg [3.30 lb]
CV-1981 PID 1.4 Kg [3.10 lb]
Air Flow
CV-1981-MK2 Max 230 l/min
CV-1983 Max 500 l/min
CV-1981 PID 230 l/min
Product Range
All dual wall, single wall and molded part products.
Various devices products.
For other Raychem products , contact Tyco Electronics.
Technical Specification
Applications
Used for installing dual wall
or single wall tubing up to
three inches in diameter
and for installing
SolderSleeve devices.
Closed loop version (PID)
also available.
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
■ ■ ■
10-12
Application Equipment
CV-1981 and CV-1983 Heavy-Duty Hot-Air Heating Tools (Continued)
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Equipment Description Part No. Voltage Hz
CV-1981-120V1600W-CANMK2 A42716-000 120V 50/60 Hz

Special narrow reflector for molded part transitions
113069-000(21.5 x 3.5 mm nozzle) [.85 x .14 in]
Ordering Information
Accessories
CV-1981-MK2
CV-1983
CV-1981-PID
CV-1983 Barrel Adapter
*Note:  A42716 supersedes and replaces 538005
340970 supersedes and replaces 923002
10-13
Application Equipment
HL1802E and HL2005E Steinel General Purpose Hot-Air Heating Tool
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
10
Products Facts
n Light weight
n Easy, quiet operation
n Precise variable
temperature
n 1500 watts
n Reflectors and stand
(optional)
n Wide variety of applications
n CE approved (230 V only)
Applications
Used for installing heat-
shrinkable tubings and
molded parts, SolderSleeve
devices, and SolderTacts
contacts.
Steinel (120 V) power requirement   120 V, 60 Hz, 12.5 A
Steinel (230 V) power requirement   230 V, 50 Hz, 8.7 A
Rated heater element power   110V - 1500 W/230V-2000W
Weight   850 g [1.9 lb]
Cord length Approx. 3 m [approx. 8 ft]
Typical temperature output* 49°C to 593°C [120°F to 1100°F]
*The Steinel heating tool is equipped with a variable temperature control. The
correct temperature setting of the tool will vary, depending on application
characteristics. The recommended procedure is to experiment with scrap
materials and start with the lowest temperature range.
Specifications
Available in: Americas Europe Asia Pacific
■ ■ ■
10-14
Application Equipment
HL1802E and HL2005E Steinel General Purpose Hot-Air Heating Tool (Continued)
Catalog 1654025 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-3611-1514
Revised 12-03 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Japan: 81-44-900-5102
specified. Values in brackets Specifications subject Mexico: 01-800-733-8926 Singapore: 65-4866-151
www.tycoelectronics.com are U.S. equivalents. to change. C. America: 52-55-5-729-0425 UK: 44-1793-528171
Model /Description Part No.
HL1802E-Kit-120 V**  289759-000
HL2005E-230V-Euro 910424-000
HL2005E-230V-UK 629014-000
HL2005E-Kit-230-Euro** 849224-000
Accessories and Replacement Parts Description Part No.
SolderSleeve reflector   HL1802E-074616 832011-000
HL1802E-ADAPT for use with PR reflectors*** HL1802E-ADAPT-PR 444817-000
Tubing reflector   HL1802E-070519 022611-000
Bench stand   HL1802E-BENCH-STD 717083-000
9-mm-diameter reduction nozzle HL1802E-070618 930321-000
**Complete with SolderSleeve reflector.
***Selection of PR reflectors can be found in CV-1981/CV-1983 section.
Accessories
Ordering Information